Banana Travel Bus Price List - Melbourne 香蕉旅行墨尔本包车价格 (Valid until 31 March 2020, Quoted in Australian Dollars, GST included) (有效期至2020年3月31日,报价为澳币,包含消费税)

Tour Description	行程内容	奔驰8/12座	8/14座	21座	25座	32- 35座	53座
Melbourne International Airport One Way Transfer (7 am - 9 pm)	墨尔本国际机场单程接送服务(早上7点到 晚上9点)	195/234	156	182	195	299	325
Extra Cost: Outside Woriking Hours (Before 7 am and after 9 pm)	【额外费用】非工作时间(晚上9点到早上7点)	36	36	36	36	36	36
Extra Cost: Airport Parking	【额外费用】机场停车费	18	18	18	18	18	18
Extra Cost: Welcome Sign or Airport Check in	【额外费用】举牌接机或办理值机	72	60	96	96	96	96
Extra Cost: Extra 1 Hour Meal Time (7 am - 9 pm)	【额外费用】额外前往餐厅1小时用餐(早上7点到晚上9点)	130/91	72	84	84	144	180
	Half/Full Day Tour 半天/全天包车行程	₹					
Half Day City Tour (4 hrs)	半天市区游(4小时)	611	351	390	429	715	780
Full Day City Tour (10 hrs)	全天市区游(10小时)	715	455	494	559	845	975
Sovereign Hill, Yarra Valley, Dandenong Mt (10 hrs)	疏芬山金矿城,亚拉河谷,丹顿农(10小时)	793	520	585	650	975	1040
Mornington (10 hrs)	莫宁顿半岛(10小时)	793	533	598	663	975	1040
Puffing Billy + Dandenong Mt + Yarra Valley (10 hrs)	蒸汽小火车 + 丹顿农 + 亚拉河谷(10小时)	806	546	624	663	1040	1105
City Tour + Phillip Island (12 hrs)	市区游 + 企鹅岛(12小时)	832	572	650	715	1040	1144
Puffing Billy + Phillip Island (12 hrs)	蒸汽小火车 + 企鹅岛(12小时)	871	637	715	780	1235	1365

Mornington + Phillip Island (12 hrs)	莫宁顿半岛 + 企鹅岛 (12小时)	910	689	819	884	1235	1365
Great Ocean Road (10 hrs)	大洋路内线(10小时)	949	689	819	949	1235	1365
Great Ocean Road via Apollo Bay (12 hrs)	大洋路海线,途径阿波罗贝(12小时)	1105	845	975	1105	1430	1625
Sovereign Hill + Tweleve Aposties (12 hrs)	疏芬山金矿城 + 十二门徒 (12小时)	1170	910	1040	1170	1495	1690
	Other Surcharge 其他收费项目						
Extra Hour	超时费	117	78	91	91	130	156
Meal Allowance per meal	每餐餐补	18	18	18	18	18	18
Extra hour rate for ourside city (15 - 25 km)	市区外接送额外每小时费用(15到25公里)	72	72	72	72	114	144
Tour Guide	纯导游工资	300	300	300	300	300	300
Tour Guide for Aiport Pick Up and Drop Off	纯导游接送机工资	144	144	144	144	144	144
Tips for Driver Guide (Per person per day, Minimum \$30/day)	司机兼导游小费(每人每天,最少\$30/天)	5	5	5	5	5	5
Tips for Guide (Per person per day)	纯导游小费(每人每天)	3	3	3	3	3	3
Tips for Driver (Per person per day)	纯司机无讲解小费 (每人每天)	2	2	2	2	2	2
Allowance for staying away from home	导游在外住宿补贴	60	60	60	60	60	60
	Note 条注			•	•	•	

Note 备注

If the charter time is less than the agreed time, no refund will be made.

^{1.} 包车时间若小于约定用时, 无费用退还。

2. 舒适型车辆是日本客车,豪华型车辆是奔驰车辆。

Comfort vehicles are Japanese passenger cars, and luxury vehicles are Mercedes-Benz cars.

- 3.10小时工作时间是早上9点到晚上7点;大洋路12小时工作时间是早上8点到晚上8点;企鹅岛夏令时工作时间是中午12点到晚上12点,冬令时工作时间是上午11点 到晚上11点。
- 10 hours working time is 9 am 7 pm; Great Ocean Road 12 hours working time is 8 am 8 pm; Penguin Island summer working time is 12 pm 12 am, winter working time is 11 am 11 am.
- 4. 企鹅岛夏天有附加费\$60澳币/次, 12月1日至次年2月底。

From 1 December to the end of February, Penguin Island has a surcharge of \$60.

5. 默认包车行程不含举牌接机,或办理登机手续,如有需要,请额外预定服务。

The default charter tour does not include a welcome sign pick-up or airport check-in, if necessary, please reserve an additional service.

6. 旅游高峰,如农历春节(前7天到后14天)等,有额外20%附加费用。

During peak season, such as the Lunar New Year (the first 7 days to the next 14 days), there is an additional 20% surcharge.

- 7. 4到25座车包车价默认为司机兼导游包车费用, 如需单独导游服务,费用另加;25座以上包车价默认为纯司机包车费用, 如需导游服务,费用另加。 The charter fee of 4 - 25 seat car included a driver tour guide, if you need a separate tour guide, it will incur additional fee; The charter fee of 25 or more seat car included driver only, if you need tour guide service, it will incur additional fee.
- 8. 若如出团人数少于6人,司导小费每天30澳币。

Banana Travel Bus Price List - Sydney 香蕉旅行悉尼包车价格 (Valid until 31 March 2020, Quoted in Australian Dollars, GST included) (有效期至2020年3月31日,报价为澳币,包含消费税)

Tour Description	行程内容	奔驰8座 Benz 8	奔驰12座 Benz 12	8/14座	21座	25座	35座	48座	53座
Sydney International Airport One Way Transfer (7 am - 9 pm)	悉尼国际机场单程接送服务(早上7点 到晚上9点)	247	247	169	234	234	325	416	429
Extra Cost: Outside Woriking Hours (Before 7 am and after 9 pm)	【额外费用】非工作时间(晚上9点到 早上7点)	36	36	36	36	36	36	36	36
Extra Cost: Airport Parking	【额外费用】机场停车费	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
Extra Cost: Welcome Sign or Airport Check in	【额外费用】举牌接机或办理值机	72	72	72	72	72	72	72	72
Extra Cost: Extra 2 Hour Meal Time (7 am - 9 pm)	【额外费用】额外前往餐厅2小时用餐 (早上7点到晚上9点)	96	96	72	96	96	132	108	108
	Half/Full Day Tour 半天/全天	包车行程							
Half Day City Tour (4 hrs)	半天市区游(4小时)	611	611	351	468	468	611	741	780
Full Day City Tour (10 hrs)	全天市区游(10小时)	741	741	442	598	598	871	1001	1040
Blue Mountain Day Tour (10 hrs)	全天蓝山游(10小时)	910	910	598	780	780	1170	1261	1300
Hunter Valley Day Tour (10 hrs)	全天猎人谷游(10小时)	1066	1066	676	858	910	1300	1534	1560
Port Stephens Day Tour (10 hrs)	全天史蒂芬港游(10小时)	1131	1131	728	936	936	1521	1781	1820
Canberra Day Tour (10 hrs)	全天堪培拉游(10小时)	1131	1131	767	1014	1014	1716	1885	1950

Other Surcharge 其他收费项目

Extra Hour	超时费	130	130	78	78	78	130	156	156
Meal Allowance per meal	每餐餐补	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
Extra hour rate for ourside city (15 - 25 km)	市区外接送额外每小时费用(15到25公里)	72	72	72	72	72	114	144	144
Tour Guide	纯导游工资	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300
Tour Guide for Aiport Pick Up and Drop Off	纯导游接送机工资	144	144	144	144	144	144	144	144
Tips for Driver Guide (Per person per day, Minimum \$30/day)	司机兼导游小费(每人每天,最少\$3 0/天)	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
Tips for Guide (Per person per day)	纯导游小费 (每人每天)	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3
Tips for Driver (Per person per day)	纯司机无讲解小费 (每人每天)	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
Allowance for staying away from home	导游在外住宿补贴	60	60	60	60	60	60	60	60

1. 包车时间若小于约定用时, 无费用退还。

If the charter time is less than the agreed time, no refund will be made.

2. 舒适型车辆是日本客车,豪华型车辆是奔驰车辆。

Comfort vehicles are Japanese passenger cars, and luxury vehicles are Mercedes-Benz cars.

- 3.10小时工作时间是早上9点到晚上7点。
- 10 hours working time is 9 am 7 pm.
- 4. 默认包车行程不含举牌接机,或办理登机手续,如有需要,请额外预定服务。

The default charter tour does not include a welcome sign pick-up or airport check-in, if necessary, please reserve an additional service.

5. 旅游高峰, 如农历春节 (前7天到后14天) 等, 有额外20%附加费用。

During peak season, such as the Lunar New Year (the first 7 days to the next 14 days), there is an additional 20% surcharge.

6. 4到25座车包车价默认为司机兼导游包车费用, 如需单独导游服务,费用另加; 25座以上包车价默认为纯司机包车费用, 如需导游服务,费用另加。 The charter fee of 4 - 25 seat car included a driver tour guide, if you need a separate tour guide, it will incur additional fee; The charter fee of 25 or more seat car included driver only, if you need tour guide service, it will incur additional fee.

7. 若如出团人数少于6人,司导小费每天30澳币。

Banana Travel Bus Price List - Perth 香蕉旅行珀斯包车价格 (Valid until 31 March 2020, Quoted in Australian Dollars, GST included) (有效期至2020年3月31日,报价为澳币,包含消费税)

Tour Description	行程内容	Benz 8	奔驰12座 Benz 12	ᄱᄱ	12座	19-21座	25座
Airport City One Way Transfer (8 am - 8 pm)	机场市区单程接送服务(早上8点到晚上8点)	208	208	130	169	273	299
Inner City One Way Transfer (2 hrs) (8 am - 8 pm)	市区单程接送服务(2小时)(早上8点到晚 上8点)	169	169	117	143	273	299

^{**} 非工作时间 (晚上8点到早上8点) 的接送, 有额外50%的附加费。

^{**} Outside Woriking Hours (8 pm - 8 am), there is an additional 50% surcharge.

	Half/Full Day Tour 半天/全天包车行程	!					
Half Day Tour (5 hrs)	半天游(5小时)	624	624	416	481	689	754
Full Day Tour (8 hrs)	全天游(8小时)	754	754	468	585	884	949
Full Day Tour (10 hrs)	全天游(10小时)	819	819	481	676	949	1079
Full Day Tour (12 hrs)	全天游(12小时)	884	884	546	741	1014	1209
Pinnacles Day Tour (10 hrs)	全天尖峰石阵游(10小时)	884	884	546	741	1014	1144
Margaret River, Wave Rock Day Tour (13 hrs)	全天玛格丽特河,波浪岩游(13小时)	1079	1079	741	871	1274	1339
	Other Surcharge 其他收费项目						
Extra Hour	超时费	130	130	78	104	156	156
Meal Allowance per meal (Inner City)	每餐餐补 (市区)	18	18	18	18	18	18

Meal Allowance per meal (Country)	每餐餐补 (郊区)	30	30	30	30	30	30
Allowance for staying away from home	导游在外住宿补贴	180-240	180-240	180- 240	180- 240	180-240	180- 240
Tips for Driver Guide (Per person per day)	司机兼导游小费 (每人每天)	5	5	5	5	5	5
Tips for VIP Group Driver Guide	高级司机兼导游小费 (每人每天)	10	10	10	10	10	10
Tips for Guide (Per person per day)	纯导游小费 (每人每天)	3	3	3	3	3	3
Tips for Driver (Per person per day)	纯司机无讲解小费 (每人每天)	2	2	2	2	2	2

1. 包车时间若小于约定用时, 无费用退还。

If the charter time is less than the agreed time, no refund will be made.

2. 舒适型车辆是日本客车,豪华型车辆是奔驰车辆。

Comfort vehicles are Japanese passenger cars, and luxury vehicles are Mercedes-Benz cars.

- 3.10小时工作时间是早上9点到晚上7点。
- 10 hours working time is 9 am 7 pm.
- 4. 默认包车行程不含举牌接机,或办理登机手续,如有需要,请额外预定服务。

The default charter tour does not include a welcome sign pick-up or airport check-in, if necessary, please reserve an additional service.

5. 旅游高峰,如农历春节(前7天到后14天)等,有额外20%附加费用。

During peak season, such as the Lunar New Year (the first 7 days to the next 14 days), there is an additional 20% surcharge.

6. 4到25座车包车价默认为司机兼导游包车费用, 如需单独导游服务,费用另加;25座以上包车价默认为纯司机包车费用, 如需导游服务,费用另加。 The charter fee of 4 - 25 seat car included a driver tour guide, if you need a separate tour guide, it will incur additional fee; The charter fee of 25 or more seat car included driver only, if you need tour guide service, it will incur additional fee.

Banana Travel Bus Price List - Cairns 香蕉旅行凯恩斯包车价格 (Valid until 31 March 2020, Quoted in Australian Dollars, GST included) (有效期至2020年3月31日,报价为澳币,包含消费税)

Tour Description	行程内容	奔驰12座	8/14座	21座	25座	35座	44座	53座
Inner City One Way Transfer	市区单程接送服务	208	104	143	156	169	234	234
Airport to City One Way Transfer (7 am - 9 pm)	机场 - 市区单程接送服务(早上7点到晚上9点)	260	130	169	182	221	286	325
Airport to Northern Beach One Way Transfer (7 am - 9 pm)	机场 - 北部海滩单程接送服务(早上7点到晚上9点)	325	162.5	201.5	214.5	286	351	416
Airport to Port Douglas One Way Transfer (7 am - 9 pm)	机场 - 道格拉斯港单程接送服务(早上7点到晚上9点)	624	312	390	442	546	598	689
Wharf - Dinner - City Hotel Transfer (7 am - 9 pm)	码头 - 餐厅 - 市区酒店接送服务(早上7点到晚上9点)	416	208	234	286	312	377	442
Wharf - Dinner - Northern Beach Hotel Transfer (7 am - 9 pm)	码头 - 餐厅 - 北部沙滩酒店接送服务(早上7点到晚上9点)	468	234	260	312	364	429	494

^{**} 非工作时间(晚上9点到早上7点)的接送, 需要客人额外支付\$5/人的小费给导游。

Half/Full Day Tour 半天/全天包车行程

	Trail/Tull Day Toul 十八主人包十1	作 主						
Half Day City Tour (5 hrs)	半天市区游(5小时)	572	286	338	416	533	598	689
Full Day City Tour (10 hrs)	全天市区游(10小时)	858	429	507	624	1001	1066	1222
Port Douglas / Tableland Full Day Tour (10 hrs)	道格拉斯港 / 天空之城游(10小时)	1014	507	611	728	1196	1306.5	1482
	Other Surcharge 其他收费项目							
Extra Hour	超时费	104	52	78	78	130	169	182

^{**} Outside Woriking Hours (9 pm - 7 am), additional tip of \$5/person is required for the tour guide.

Meal Allowance per meal	每餐餐补	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
Tour Guide	纯导游工资	300	300	300	300	300	300	300
Tour Guide for Aiport Pick Up and Drop Off	纯导游接送机工资	120	120	120	120	120	120	120
Tour Guide for Full Day Reef Tour	纯导游大堡礁一日游工资	180	180	180	180	180	180	180
Tips for Driver Guide (Per person per day, Minimum \$30/day)	司机兼导游小费(每人每天,最少\$30/天)	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
Tips for Guide (Per person per day)	纯导游小费 (每人每天)	3	3	3	3	3	3	3
Tips for Driver (Per person per day)	纯司机无讲解小费 (每人每天)	2	2	2	2	2	2	2

1. 包车时间若小于约定用时, 无费用退还。

If the charter time is less than the agreed time, no refund will be made.

2. 舒适型车辆是日本客车,豪华型车辆是奔驰车辆。

Comfort vehicles are Japanese passenger cars, and luxury vehicles are Mercedes-Benz cars.

- 3.10小时工作时间是早上9点到晚上7点。
- 10 hours working time is 9 am 7 pm.
- 4. 默认包车行程不含举牌接机,或办理登机手续,如有需要,请额外预定服务。

The default charter tour does not include a welcome sign pick-up or airport check-in, if necessary, please reserve an additional service.

5. 旅游高峰,如农历春节 (前7天到后14天)等,有额外20%附加费用。

During peak season, such as the Lunar New Year (the first 7 days to the next 14 days), there is an additional 20% surcharge.

6.4到25座车包车价默认为司机兼导游包车费用,如需单独导游服务,费用另加;25座以上包车价默认为纯司机包车费用,如需导游服务,费用另加。

The charter fee of 4 - 25 seat car included a driver tour guide, if you need a separate tour guide, it will incur additional fee; The charter fee of 25 or more seat car included driver only, if you need tour guide service, it will incur additional fee.

7. 若如出团人数少于6人,司导小费每天30澳币。

Banana Travel Bus Price List - Tasmania 香蕉旅行塔斯马尼亚包车价格 (Valid until 31 March 2020, Quoted in Australian Dollars, GST included) (有效期至2020年3月31日,报价为澳币,包含消费税)

Tour Description	行程内容	奔驰8座	8座	14座	21座	25座	32- 35座	53座
Hobart International Airpor One Way Transfer (7 am - 9 pm)	霍巴特机场单程接送服务(早上7点到晚上9点)	260	91	130	234	247	663	806
Extra Cost: Welcome Sign or Airport Check in	【额外费用】举牌接机或办理值机	48	48	48	48	48	48	48

^{**} 非工作时间 (晚上9点到早上7点) 的接送, 需要客人额外支付\$5/人的小费给导游。

^{**} Outside Woriking Hours (9 pm - 7 am), additional tip of \$5/person is required for the tour guide.

Half/Full Day Tour 半天/全天包车行程								
Half Day City Tour (5 hrs)	半天市区游(5小时)	728	273	364	442	494	871	1118
Full Day City Tour (10 hrs)	全天市区游(10小时)	962	455	481	650	715	1495	1690
Port Arthur / Mt. Field Tour (10 hrs)	亚瑟港 / 菲尔德山游(10小时)	1014	481	507	715	780	1599	1794
Bruny Island Tour (10 hrs)	布鲁尼岛(10小时)	1092	520	546	780	845	1599	1794
Launceston Tour (10 hrs)	郎塞斯顿(10小时)	1040	494	520	780	845	1755	1950
Wineglass Bay Tour (10 hrs)	酒杯湾(10小时)	1144	520	572	780	845	1690	1885
Cradle Mt Tour (10 hrs)	摇篮山(10小时)	1170	494	585	780	845	1820	1950
Other Surcharge 其他收费项目								
Extra Hour	超时费	117	78	78	104	104	195	195

Meal Allowance (Half Day)	半天餐补	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
Meal Allowance (Full Day)	全天餐补	42	42	42	42	42	42	42
Tour Guide	纯导游工资	300	300	300	300	300	300	300
Tour Guide for Aiport Pick Up and Drop Off	纯导游接送机工资	144	144	144	144	144	144	144
Tips for Driver Guide (Per person per day, Minimum \$30/day)	司机兼导游小费(每人每天,最少\$30/天)	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
Tips for Guide (Per person per day)	纯导游小费(每人每天)	3	3	3	3	3	3	3
Tips for Driver (Per person per day)	纯司机无讲解小费 (每人每天)	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
Allowance for staying away from home	导游在外住宿补贴	60	60	60	60	60	60	60

1. 包车时间若小于约定用时, 无费用退还。

If the charter time is less than the agreed time, no refund will be made.

2. 舒适型车辆是日本客车,豪华型车辆是奔驰车辆。

Comfort vehicles are Japanese passenger cars, and luxury vehicles are Mercedes-Benz cars.

- 3.10小时工作时间是早上9点到晚上7点。
- 10 hours working time is 9 am 7 pm.
- 4. 默认包车行程不含举牌接机,或办理登机手续,如有需要,请额外预定服务。

The default charter tour does not include a welcome sign pick-up or airport check-in, if necessary, please reserve an additional service.

5. 旅游高峰, 如农历春节 (前7天到后14天) 等, 有额外20%附加费用。

During peak season, such as the Lunar New Year (the first 7 days to the next 14 days), there is an additional 20% surcharge.

6. 4到25座车包车价默认为司机兼导游包车费用, 如需单独导游服务,费用另加;25座以上包车价默认为纯司机包车费用, 如需导游服务,费用另加。 The charter fee of 4 - 25 seat car included a driver tour guide, if you need a separate tour guide, it will incur additional fee; The charter fee of 25 or more seat car included driver only, if you need tour guide service, it will incur additional fee.

7. 若如出团人数少于6人,司导小费每天30澳币。

Banana Travel Bus Price List - Gold Coast 香蕉旅行黄金海岸包车价格 (Valid until 31 March 2020, Quoted in Australian Dollars, GST included) (有效期至2020年3月31日,报价为澳币,包含消费税)

Tour Description	行程内容	奔驰8座	8/14座	21/25座	32- 35座	53座		
Gold Coast Airport - Gold Coast Hotel One Way Transfer (7 am - 9 pm)	黄金海岸机场 - 黄金海岸市区单程接送服务 (早上7点到晚上9点)	286	169	325	403	585		
Brisbane Airport - Brisbane Hotel One Way Transfer (7 am - 9 pm)	布里斯班机场 - 布里斯班酒店单程接送服务 (早上7点到晚上9点)	286	169	325	500.5	825.5		
Gold Coast - Brisbane One Way Transfer (7 am - 9 pm)	黄金海岸 - 布里斯班单程接送服务 (早上7点到晚上9点)	390	214.5	377	546	851.5		
Extra Cost: Outside Woriking Hours (Before 7 am and after 9 pm)	【额外费用】非工作时间(晚上9点到早上7点)	36	36	36	36	36		
Extra Cost: Airport Parking	【额外费用】机场停车费	18	18	18	18	18		
Extra Cost: Welcome Sign or Airport Check in	【额外费用】举牌接机或办理值机	48	48	48	48	48		
Gold Coast City - Movie World / Dream World / Paradise Country / Currumbin One Way Transfer	黄金海岸市区 - 电影世界 / 梦幻世界 / 天堂农庄 / 可伦宾 单程接送服务		123.5					
Gold Coast City - Sea World One Way Transfer	黄金海岸市区 - 海洋世界 单程接送服务		97.5					
Half/Full Day Tour 半天/全天包车行程(同城酒店接送)								
Half Day Gold Coast City Tour (4 hrs) (Pick up from Gold Coast City)	半天黄金海岸市区游 (4小时) (黄金海岸市区酒店接送)	572	312	442	689	812.5		
Full Day Gold Coast City Tour (10 hrs) (Pick up from Gold Coast City)	全天黄金海岸市区游 (10小时)(黄金海岸市区酒店接送)	754	461.5	565.5	903.5	1118		

Half Day Brisbane City Tour (4 hrs) (Pick up from Brisbane City)	半天布里斯班市区游 (4小时) (布里斯班市区酒店接送)	585	338	468	715	890.5			
Full Day Brisbane City Tour (10 hrs) (Pick up from Brisbane City)	全天布里斯班岸市区游 (10小时) (布里斯班市区酒店接送)	780	487.5	604.5	929.5	1228.5			
Half Day Gold Coast - Brisbane City Tour (4 hrs)	半天黄金海岸 - 布里斯班市区游 (4小时)	598	344.5	513.5	747.5	916.5			
Full Day Gold Coast - Brisbane City Tour (10 hrs)	全天黄金海岸 - 布里斯班市区游 (10小时)	806	507	676	975	1319.5			
Half/Full Day	Half/Full Day Tour Surcharge 半天/全天包车行程附加费(异城酒店接送)								
Brisbane - Gold Coast - Brisbane	布里斯班接送,参团黄金海岸行程	66	66	66	72	72			
Gold Coast - Brisbane - Gold Coast	黄金海岸接送,参团布里斯班行程	42	42	42	60	60			
Outside City Tour Surcharge 半天/全天包车非市区行程附加费									
Mt Tamborine	天宝林山行程	66	66	66	72	72			
Tropical Fruit World or Catch a Crab Cruise	热带水果世界 / 捉螃蟹	42	42	42	60	60			
Other Surcharge 其他收费项目									
Extra Hour	超时费	117	117	130	156	156			
Meal Allowance per meal	每餐餐补	18	18	18	18	18			
Tour Guide	纯导游工资	300	300	300	300	300			
Tour Guide for Aiport Pick Up and Drop Off	纯导游接送机工资	144	144	144	144	144			
Tips for Driver Guide (Per person per day, Minimum \$30/day)	司机兼导游小费(每人每天,最少\$30/天)	5	5	5	5	5			

Tips for Guide (Per person per day)	纯导游小费 (每人每天)	3	3	3	3	3
Tips for Driver (Per person per day)	纯司机无讲解小费 (每人每天)	2	2	2	2	2
Allowance for staying away from home	导游在外住宿补贴	50	50	50	50	50

1. 包车时间若小于约定用时, 无费用退还。

If the charter time is less than the agreed time, no refund will be made.

2. 舒适型车辆是日本客车,豪华型车辆是奔驰车辆。

Comfort vehicles are Japanese passenger cars, and luxury vehicles are Mercedes-Benz cars.

- 3.10小时工作时间是早上9点到晚上7点。
- 10 hours working time is 9 am 7 pm.
- 4. 默认包车行程不含举牌接机,或办理登机手续,如有需要,请额外预定服务。

The default charter tour does not include a welcome sign pick-up or airport check-in, if necessary, please reserve an additional service.

5. 旅游高峰,如农历春节(前7天到后14天)等,有额外20%附加费用。

During peak season, such as the Lunar New Year (the first 7 days to the next 14 days), there is an additional 20% surcharge.

- 6. 4到25座车包车价默认为司机兼导游包车费用, 如需单独导游服务,费用另加;25座以上包车价默认为纯司机包车费用, 如需导游服务,费用另加。 The charter fee of 4 - 25 seat car included a driver tour guide, if you need a separate tour guide, it will incur additional fee; The charter fee of 25 or more seat car included driver only, if you need tour guide service, it will incur additional fee.
- 7. 若如出团人数少于6人, 司导小费每天30澳币。